

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 08/15/19  
CONTRACT NUMBER 08-1F1424  
LOCATION 08-RIV-15-23.9/33.4

FROM NICHOLS RD TO 0.2 MI N/O GLEN  
IVY

PAGE 1  
08/16/19  
CONTRACT CODE 'A '  
76 CONTRACT ITEMS

SLAB REPLACEMENT

FEDERAL AID B1IM-015-1(248)E

DB GOALS: DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE - 16.0%  
PROPOSALS ISSUED 20 FUND TOTAL , , 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 400  
NUMBER OF BIDDERS 8 ENGINEERS EST 19,864,961.00 AMOUNT UNDER 3,868,892.00 PERCENT UNDER EST 19.48  
PROGRAM ELEMENTS

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
-----	-----	-----	-----
1	15,996,069.00	8	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 4600 NORTHGATE BLVD, SUITE 100 SACRAMENTO CA 95834 916 283-9950 01033752 FAX 916 614-9520
2	17,606,169.30	7	RV CONCRETE 605 E. COMMERCIAL ST.; ANAHEIM CA 92801 714 855-4201 00924742 FAX 714 415-6173
3	17,668,175.00	2	AUTOBAHN CONSTRUCTION, INC. 933 N. BATAVIA ST.; ORANGE CA 92867 714 769-7025 00676837 FAX 714 769-7081
4	18,265,652.00	4	SECURITY PAVING COMPANY, INC. 3075 TOWNSGATE ROAD; WESTLAKE VILLAGE CA 91361 818 362-9200 00116307 FAX 818 362-9300
5	18,375,436.00	5	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT 400 E 6TH ST; CORONA CA 92879 951 736-7600 00267073 FAX 951 736-7646

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 2  
08/16/19

6	18,874,622.50	1	FLATIRON WEST, INC. 16470 W. BERNARDO DRIVE #120 SAN DIEGO CA 92127	760 916-9100 00772589 FAX 760 471-4860
7	18,896,434.00	3	PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. 16351 CONSTRUCTION CIRCLE WEST IRVINE CA 92606	949 252-0441 00615876 FAX 949 252-0266
8	19,568,150.10	6	ACME CONCRETE PAVING, INC. DBA ACPI 4124 E BROADWAY; SPOKANE WA 99202	509 242-1234 00812285 FAX 509 242-1232

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 3  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 29 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 73 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 31 (16%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 34 (8%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING FOR APPROACH SLAB

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING FOR ISR
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 10 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 12 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 13 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 17 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 9 (31%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 54 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 55 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 56 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 57 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 58 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 59 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 60 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 61 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 74 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 75 (100%)
	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 34 (20%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 6  
08/16/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	DRS REBAR INC CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR APPROACH SLAB
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ISOLATION JOINT
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 31 (3%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 70 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 71 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 7  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 45 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (26%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 63 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 64 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 65 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 8  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
08	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 66 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 67 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 68 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 69 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 76 (2%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES INC CHULA VISTA CA	298637	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRARIE TX	568673	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRARIE TX	568673	ITEM 32 (93%)
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRARIE TX	568673	ITEM 76 (2%)
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRARIE TX	568673	MOBILIZATION FOR THEIR WORK



L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 25 (100%)
	AC DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 26 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 63-69
	DRS REBAR, INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 34 (15%)
	DRS REBAR, INC. CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 59 (15.4%)
	DRS REBAR, INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR APPROACH SLABS
	DRS REBAR, INC. CORONA CA	981885	REBAR FOR BARRIER TRANSITIONS
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 31 (2.62%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 35 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 10  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 35-37
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 70 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 71 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	SEAL ISOLATION JOINTS AFTER SLAB REPLACEMENT
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 44-50
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (21%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 54 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 54-58
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 60 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 61 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 74 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 75 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	75 TRAFFIC CONTROL SHIFTS
	PG CONCRETE CUTTING LAKE ELSINORE CA	877146	ITEM 31 (9.6%)
	PG CONCRETE CUTTING LAKE ELSINORE CA	877146	ITEM 34 (13.2%)
	PG CONCRETE CUTTING LAKE ELSINORE CA	877146	SAWCUT APPROACH SLABS
	PG CONCRETE CUTTING LAKE ELSINORE CA	877146	SAWCUT SLABS TO BE REMOVED

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
07	RJ NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 23 (100%)
	RJ NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 24 (100%)
	RJ NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 27 (100%)
	RJ NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEMS 27-29
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 232973 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 182230 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 21 (70%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 31 (49%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 333537593839 (100%)
	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	ITEM 34 (76%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	BLANCO CONSTRUCTION RIVERSIDE CA	875821	REMOVE & REPLACE ONLY
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CHRISP COMPANY BLOOMINGTON CA	374600	ITEM 6369 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 52 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 31 (2.4%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 7071 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	JOINT SEAL
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 32 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 19 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5458 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 60747561 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	MYERS & SONS HI-WAY SAFETY CHINO CA	785683	ITEM 4450 (100%)
	MYERS & SONS HI-WAY SAFETY CHINO CA	785683	ITEM 464262 (100%)
04	A M CONCRETE, INC. SYLMAR CA	446850	ITEM 36 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. SYLMAR CA	446850	ITEM 38 (100%)
	A M CONCRETE, INC. SYLMAR CA	446850	ITEM 52 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 19 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 54 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 55 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 56 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 57 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 15  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 58 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 60 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 61 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 74 (100%)
	AZ CONSTRUCTION, INC. DBA ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 75 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	ABSENT	ITEM 31 (2.65%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 35 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 36 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 37 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 70 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 71 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	ABSENT	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT
	LA STEEL SERVICES, INC. CORONA CA	998917	ITEM 34 (18.79%)
	LA STEEL SERVICES, INC. CORONA CA	998917	REBAR
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 45 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 49 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (75.85%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 50 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	RENTED/OPERATED TRAFFIC CONTROL
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ISOLATION JOINT SEAL
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 31 (2.3%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 35 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	35,36,37,70,71
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	GRIND CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 21 (32.9%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 31 (29.9%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 32 (100%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	ITEM 34 (18.5%)
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	REMOVE APPROACH SLABS
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	REMOVE BASE
	HARBER COMPANIES SAN BERNARDINO CA	657614	REMOVE SLABS
	KATO LANDSCAPE FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	806122	ITEM 14 (100%)
	KATO LANDSCAPE FOUNTAIN VALLEY CA	806122	ITEM 16 (100%)
	LOPEZ CONSTRUCTION CORONA CA	890389	ITEM 52 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL FALLBROOK CA	1017741	4,5,6,8,19,42,44-50,54-58,60,61,74,75

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	289637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	289637	1,41,43,63-69
01	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 19 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 54 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 60 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 74 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEMS 54-58
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEMS 60-61
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEMS 74-75
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FURNISH AND PLACE REBAR

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 34 (22%)
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 59 (12%)
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA CA	590310	DEMO FOR INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT
	G&F CONCRETE CUTTING, INC. SANTA FE SPRINGS, CA CA	590310	ITEM 31 (16%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 1 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 41 (6%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 43 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 63 (100%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEM 76 (1.3%)
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	ITEMS 63-69
	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	MOBILIZATION FOR STRIPING

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	PAYCO SPECIALTIES CHULA VISTA CA	298637	REMOVE PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKINGS
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRAIRIE TX	568673	ITEM 32 (100%)
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRAIRIE TX	568673	ITEM 76 (1.3%)
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRAIRIE TX	568673	MOBILIZATION FOR GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	FURNISH AND PLACE HMA
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 23 (98%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 24 (97%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 27 (100%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 28 (18%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 29 (100%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 1 * * *	ABSENT	ITEM 73 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 1 * *	ABSENT	ITEM 76 (0.7%)
	SAME SUBCONTRACTOR AS LISTED IN 1 * *	ABSENT	MOBILIZATION FOR AC PAVING
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 70 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC. ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 71 (100%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 19 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 54 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 55 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 56 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 57 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 58 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 23  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 60 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 61 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 74 (100%)
	ACE FENCE COMPANY LA PUENTE CA	996577	ITEM 75 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 24 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 27 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 28 (100%)
	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 29 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 24  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT CORONA CA	267073	ITEM 73 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 5 (5%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 65 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 69 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL CAL STRIPE OPERATIONS ONLY

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 25  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 15 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 16 (100%)
	CES GROUP TEMECULA CA	859757	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	ITEM 52 (60%)
	DIVERSIFIED LANDSCAPE CO. WILDOMAR CA	576183	PLACE VEGETATION CONTROL MINOR CONCRETE
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	FABRICATE REBAR MATS
	DRS REBAR CORONA CA	981885	ITEM 34 (16%)
	ENOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	ITEM 5 (75%)
	ENOR INNOVATIONS GARDENA CA	931953	300 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 31 (3%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 70 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	ITEM 71 (100%)
	GLOBAL ROAD SEALING, INC. GARDEN GROVE CA	757584	SEAL ISOLATION JOINT
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRAIRIE TX	568673	GRIND EXISTING CONC PVMT
	PENHALL COMPANY GRAND PRAIRIE TX	568673	ITEM 32 (90%)
BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 25 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 26 (100%)
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE C
	ASPHALT DIKE CONSTRUCTION, INC. GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE TYPE D
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 32 (2.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 5 (5%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 63 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 64 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 65 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 66 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 67 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 68 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 69 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 76 (2.8%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	MOBILIZATION
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMO MARKING
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMO STRIP
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE WITH CONTRAST
	CAL STRIPE, INC. COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMO STRIPE

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	LA STEEL SERVICES INC CORONA CA	998917	ITEM 34 (16.8%)
	LA STEEL SERVICES INC CORONA CA	998917	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)
	M S L ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 70 (100%)
	M S L ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	ITEM 71 (100%)
	M S L ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	MAINTAINING EXISTING TMS ELEMENTS
	M S L ELECTRIC INC ANAHEIM CA	822450	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS - INSTALL & REMOVAL
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	DELINEATOR CLASS 1
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" UNFRAMED)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080" UNFRAMED)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 19 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 4 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 42 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 44 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 45 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 46 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 47 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 48 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 49 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 5 (95%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (100%)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 31  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	OBJECT MARKER TYPE L-1
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING TYPE XI FOR CONSTRUCTION SIGNS
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	MANERIA TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ITEM 20 (16.97%)
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ITEM 31 (7.5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ITEM 34 (6.39%)
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ITEM 40 (11.43%)
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	REMOVE CONCRETE
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	MIRANDA LOGISTICS ENTERPRISE LOS ANGELES CA	1021984	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB
	MTGL, INC. ANAHEIM CA	N/A	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (TESTING)
	MTGL, INC. ANAHEIM CA	N/A	ITEM 31 (3.3%)
	MTGL, INC. ANAHEIM CA	N/A	ITEM 34 (8.3%)
	MTGL, INC. ANAHEIM CA	N/A	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TESTING)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	COLD PLANE AC
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 23 (100%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 24 (100%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 27 (100%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 28 (100%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 29 (100%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	ITEM 76 (1.6%)
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	MOBILIZATION
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	REMOVE AC DIKE
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	RHMA-GG
	R.J. NOBLE COMPANY ORANGE CA	782908	TACT COAT
	TULLY INC DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 10 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

08-1F1424  
08-RIV-15-2  
08/15/19

BID211  
PAGE 34  
08/16/19

L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
06	TULLY INC DIXON CA	N/A	ITEM 13 (100%)
	TULLY INC DIXON CA	N/A	PREPARE SWPPP
	TULLY INC DIXON CA	N/A	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
2	080050	PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
3	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	400	1,810.00	724,000.00
4	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	785,000.00	785,000.00
6	037900	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI) FOR CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	SQFT	480	4.50	2,160.00
7	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	25,000.00	25,000.00
8	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
9	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
10	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
11	130310	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	EA	33	500.00	16,500.00
12	130320	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	EA	22	375.00	8,250.00
13	130330	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00
14	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	3,000	5.00	15,000.00
15	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	40	200.00	8,000.00
16	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	25,000	3.50	87,500.00
17	130710	TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00
18	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
19	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	67,500	.22	14,850.00
20	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	40	150.00	6,000.00
21	280200	REPLACE BASE	CY	3,010	230.00	692,300.00
22	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	35,400	1.50	53,100.00
23	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	1,280	114.00	145,920.00
24	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	8,120	105.00	852,600.00
25	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	LF	330	1.50	495.00
26	394075	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	10,500	1.50	15,750.00
27	397005	TACK COAT	TON	15	880.00	13,200.00
28	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	10,900	5.00	54,500.00
29	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	68,300	2.60	177,580.00
30	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	17,000	20.00	340,000.00
31	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	10,100	596.00	6,019,600.00
32	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	385,000	4.50	1,732,500.00
33	510081	AGGREGATE BASE (APPROACH SLAB)	CY	48	450.00	21,600.00
34	510087	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, APPROACH SLAB (TYPE R)	CY	473	1,200.00	567,600.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
35	511118	CLEAN EXPANSION JOINT	LF	401	60.00	24,060.00
36	519088	JOINT SEAL (MR 1")	LF	496	75.00	37,200.00
37	519091	JOINT SEAL (MR 1 1/2")	LF	268	65.00	17,420.00
38	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	150	75.00	11,250.00
39	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	80	1,500.00	120,000.00
40	731850	REMOVE CONCRETE (CURB, GUTTER, AND SIDEWALK) (CY)	CY	190	50.00	9,500.00
41	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	11,300	.80	9,040.00
42	810170	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	44	50.00	2,200.00
43	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	11,400	2.50	28,500.00
44	820151	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE L-1)	EA	41	80.00	3,280.00
45	820250	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	11	200.00	2,200.00
46	820510	RESET ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	22	300.00	6,600.00
47	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	140	15.00	2,100.00
48	820760	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	14	16.00	224.00
49	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	11	350.00	3,850.00
50	037901	RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)	SQFT	150	4.50	675.00
51	000001	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
52	832070	VEGETATION CONTROL (MINOR CONCRETE)	SQYD	6,590	45.00	296,550.00
53	000002	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
54	839542	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE DTB)	EA	5	3,350.00	16,750.00
55	839543	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	EA	39	3,400.00	132,600.00
56	839578	END CAP (TYPE TC)	EA	44	215.00	9,460.00
57	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	16	1,015.00	16,240.00
58	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	EA	23	3,450.00	79,350.00
59 (F)	839745	CONCRETE BARRIER TRANSITION	LF	154	1,250.00	192,500.00
60	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	6,660	5.75	38,295.00
61	839754	REMOVE DOUBLE METAL BEAM BARRIER	LF	750	12.00	9,000.00
62	839775	REMOVE CONCRETE BARRIER (TYPE K)	LF	2,580	20.00	51,600.00
63	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	2,840	3.30	9,372.00
64	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	100,000	.19	19,000.00
65	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	280,000	.65	182,000.00
66	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	12,000	1.15	13,800.00

---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
67	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	400	2.50	1,000.00
68	847025	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	5,500	2.00	11,000.00
69	037902	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (BROKEN 36-12) (WARRANTY)	LF	197,000	2.55	502,350.00
70	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	150.00	150.00
71	872130	MODIFYING EXISTING ELECTRICAL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	75,028.00	75,028.00
72	000003	ITEM DELETED PER ADDENDUM	LS	LUMP SUM	.00	0.00
73	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	88	110.00	9,680.00
74	832006	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (STEEL POST)	LF	5,170	30.00	155,100.00
75	839312	DOUBLE THRIE BEAM BARRIER (STEEL POST)	LF	2,880	53.00	152,640.00
76	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,200,000.00	1,200,000.00
					TOTAL	15,996,069.00

---

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,000.00	2000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,295.00	1295.00	2,600.00	2600.00
2	25,000.00	25000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	2,590.00	2590.00	5,200.00	5200.00
3	2,000.00	800000.00	2,500.00	1000000.00	2,000.00	800000.00	1,100.00	440000.00
4	14,900.00	14900.00	15,000.00	15000.00	16,070.00	16070.00	10,300.00	10300.00
5	900,000.00	900000.00	950,000.00	950000.00	1,495,000.00	1495000.00	974,500.00	974500.00
6	4.45	2136.00	4.00	1920.00	4.80	2304.00	4.70	2256.00
7	10,000.00	10000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	10,610.00	10610.00	12,100.00	12100.00
8	45,000.00	45000.00	54,000.00	54000.00	17,250.00	17250.00	77,800.00	77800.00
9	40,000.00	40000.00	25,000.00	25000.00	63,400.00	63400.00	16,900.00	16900.00
10	5,000.00	5000.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,695.00	2695.00	2,600.00	2600.00
11	500.00	16500.00	500.00	16500.00	500.00	16500.00	500.00	16500.00
12	1,000.00	22000.00	400.00	8800.00	750.00	16500.00	520.00	11440.00
13	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
14	3.00	9000.00	3.00	9000.00	1.00	3000.00	9.37	28110.00
15	150.00	6000.00	250.00	10000.00	75.00	3000.00	307.00	12280.00
16	3.81	95250.00	3.50	87500.00	1.25	31250.00	5.72	143000.00
17	5,500.00	11000.00	1,500.00	3000.00	2,500.00	5000.00	6,813.00	13626.00
18	69,200.00	69200.00	75,000.00	75000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	39,000.00	39000.00
19	.35	23625.00	.35	23625.00	.53	35775.00	.36	24300.00
20	1,000.00	40000.00	750.00	30000.00	328.00	13120.00	305.00	12200.00
21	390.00	1173900.00	350.00	1053500.00	250.00	752500.00	623.00	1875230.00
22	2.25	79650.00	2.00	70800.00	3.75	132750.00	2.32	82128.00
23	120.00	153600.00	115.00	147200.00	100.00	128000.00	112.00	143360.00
24	102.00	828240.00	110.00	893200.00	120.00	974400.00	104.00	844480.00
25	2.75	907.50	2.00	660.00	1.50	495.00	1.50	495.00

26		2.75	28875.00		2.00	21000.00		1.50	15750.00		1.50	15750.00
27		2,100.00	31500.00		900.00	13500.00		700.00	10500.00		885.00	13275.00
28		1.00	10900.00		5.50	59950.00		6.00	65400.00		5.00	54500.00
29		2.70	184410.00		2.75	187825.00		3.50	239050.00		2.54	173482.00
30		20.00	340000.00		28.00	476000.00		28.00	476000.00		19.27	327590.00
31		620.00	6262000.00		675.00	6817500.00		615.00	6211500.00		685.00	6918500.00
32		4.50	1732500.00		4.50	1732500.00		5.50	2117500.00		4.68	1801800.00
33		1,279.00	61392.00		100.00	4800.00		335.00	16080.00		1,231.00	59088.00
34		1,600.00	756800.00		1,500.00	709500.00		1,600.00	756800.00		1,671.00	790383.00
35		15.00	6015.00		15.00	6015.00		17.00	6817.00		16.00	6416.00
36		50.00	24800.00		21.00	10416.00		54.00	26784.00		52.00	25792.00
37		110.00	29480.00		68.00	18224.00		120.00	32160.00		114.00	30552.00
38		35.00	5250.00		35.00	5250.00		40.00	6000.00		65.00	9750.00
39		500.00	40000.00		900.00	72000.00		840.00	67200.00		1,100.00	88000.00

S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	90.00	17100.00	250.00	47500.00	140.00	26600.00	305.00	57950.00
41	.80	9040.00	1.00	11300.00	.85	9605.00	.83	9379.00
42	48.00	2112.00	50.00	2200.00	52.00	2288.00	50.00	2200.00
43	2.00	22800.00	3.50	39900.00	3.25	37050.00	2.60	29640.00
44	78.00	3198.00	100.00	4100.00	84.00	3444.00	81.00	3321.00
45	195.00	2145.00	100.00	1100.00	210.00	2310.00	205.00	2255.00
46	295.00	6490.00	200.00	4400.00	320.00	7040.00	307.00	6754.00
47	14.95	2093.00	12.00	1680.00	16.00	2240.00	16.00	2240.00
48	15.95	223.30	15.00	210.00	17.00	238.00	16.00	224.00
49	350.00	3850.00	350.00	3850.00	375.00	4125.00	364.00	4004.00
50	4.45	667.50	4.00	600.00	5.00	750.00	5.00	750.00
51	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
52	67.00	441530.00	61.50	405285.00	60.00	395400.00	77.00	507430.00
53	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
54	3,400.00	17000.00	3,400.00	17000.00	4,155.00	20775.00	3,540.00	17700.00
55	2,900.00	113100.00	2,900.00	113100.00	4,155.00	162045.00	3,100.00	120900.00
56	275.00	12100.00	275.00	12100.00	240.00	10560.00	286.00	12584.00
57	925.00	14800.00	925.00	14800.00	960.00	15360.00	962.00	15392.00
58	3,100.00	71300.00	3,100.00	71300.00	4,475.00	102925.00	3,200.00	73600.00
59	800.00	123200.00	900.00	138600.00	828.00	127512.00	1,200.00	184800.00
60	6.25	41625.00	6.25	41625.00	10.50	69930.00	6.50	43290.00
61	10.00	7500.00	10.00	7500.00	10.50	7875.00	11.00	8250.00
62	10.00	25800.00	5.00	12900.00	12.00	30960.00	28.00	72240.00
63	3.00	8520.00	5.25	14910.00	5.50	15620.00	3.50	9940.00
64	.12	12000.00	.21	21000.00	.32	32000.00	.20	20000.00



65		.60	168000.00		.84	235200.00		.86	240800.00		.68	190400.00
66		.80	9600.00		1.05	12600.00		3.45	41400.00		1.20	14400.00
67		5.00	2000.00		3.50	1400.00		16.00	6400.00		2.60	1040.00
68		1.75	9625.00		1.70	9350.00		3.75	20625.00		2.08	11440.00
69		1.95	384150.00		2.00	394000.00		1.55	305350.00		2.63	518110.00
70		150.00	150.00		200.00	200.00		165.00	165.00		156.00	156.00
71		75,000.00	75000.00		80,000.00	80000.00		80,000.00	80000.00		78,100.00	78100.00
72		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00		.00	0.00
73		10.00	880.00		130.00	11440.00		60.00	5280.00		123.00	10824.00
74		38.00	196460.00		40.00	206800.00		35.00	180950.00		40.00	206800.00
75		56.00	161280.00		58.00	167040.00		60.50	174240.00		58.00	167040.00
76		1,750,000.00	1750000.00		925,000.00	925000.00		1,538,745.00	1538745.00		863,000.00	863000.00
TOT			17,606,169.30			17,668,175.00			18,265,652.00			18,375,436.00

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	2,550.00	2550.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,756.01	2756.01
2	3,250.00	3250.00	4,000.00	4000.00	14,158.37	14158.37
3	2,000.00	800000.00	1,750.00	700000.00	250.00	100000.00
4	15,360.00	15360.00	25,000.00	25000.00	15,877.35	15877.35
5	475,000.00	475000.00	1,300,000.00	1300000.00	1,356,501.44	1356501.44
6	5.00	2400.00	4.00	1920.00	4.91	2356.80
7	6,142.00	6142.00	3,150.00	3150.00	35,583.93	35583.93
8	50,000.00	50000.00	70,000.00	70000.00	56,391.25	56391.25
9	265,000.00	265000.00	10,000.00	10000.00	9,958.44	9958.44
10	2,500.00	2500.00	2,500.00	2500.00	2,983.66	2983.66
11	500.00	16500.00	500.00	16500.00	500.00	16500.00
12	70.00	1540.00	600.00	13200.00	706.06	15533.32
13	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00	2,000.00	4000.00
14	3.00	9000.00	1.50	4500.00	14.96	44880.00
15	99.00	3960.00	75.00	3000.00	642.65	25706.00
16	.75	18750.00	3.50	87500.00	4.13	103250.00
17	5,595.00	11190.00	3,200.00	6400.00	22,048.05	44096.10
18	30,300.00	30300.00	6,000.00	6000.00	11,326.69	11326.69
19	.40	27000.00	.55	37125.00	.37	24975.00
20	200.00	8000.00	230.00	9200.00	586.26	23450.40
21	195.00	586950.00	445.00	1339450.00	212.91	640859.10
22	.50	17700.00	.60	21240.00	.99	35046.00
23	123.00	157440.00	125.00	160000.00	127.87	163673.60
24	105.25	854630.00	122.00	990640.00	108.69	882562.80
25	7.35	2425.50	4.00	1320.00	1.60	528.00
26	6.00	63000.00	4.00	42000.00	1.60	16800.00
27	2,120.00	31800.00	1,000.00	15000.00	2,237.75	33566.25
28	5.45	59405.00	2.50	27250.00	1.07	11663.00
29	2.75	187825.00	3.00	204900.00	2.88	196704.00
30	30.00	510000.00	32.00	544000.00	10.00	170000.00
31	791.00	7989100.00	800.00	8080000.00	920.00	9292000.00
32	4.60	1771000.00	4.92	1894200.00	4.90	1886500.00
33	335.00	16080.00	600.00	28800.00	263.18	12632.64
34	1,110.00	525030.00	1,560.00	737880.00	2,110.00	998030.00
35	12.00	4812.00	32.00	12832.00	27.56	11051.56
36	68.00	33728.00	38.00	18848.00	55.12	27339.52
37	60.00	16080.00	48.00	12864.00	88.19	23634.92
38	25.00	3750.00	40.00	6000.00	70.17	10525.50
39	1,175.00	94000.00	1,050.00	84000.00	1,049.53	83962.40

08-1F1424  
 08-RIV-15-2  
 08/15/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211  
 PAGE 41  
 08/16/19

ITEM	SIXTH		SEVENTH		EIGHTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	45.00	8550.00	200.00	38000.00	342.96	65162.40
41	14.00	158200.00	1.25	14125.00	1.76	19888.00
42	50.00	2200.00	75.00	3300.00	51.15	2250.60
43	2.00	22800.00	2.20	25080.00	2.13	24282.00
44	80.00	3280.00	60.00	2460.00	83.12	3407.92
45	200.00	2200.00	100.00	1100.00	207.79	2285.69
46	305.00	6710.00	200.00	4400.00	314.35	6915.70
47	15.00	2100.00	12.00	1680.00	15.93	2230.20
48	16.00	224.00	12.00	168.00	17.00	238.00
49	360.00	3960.00	400.00	4400.00	372.96	4102.56
50	4.60	690.00	4.00	600.00	4.74	711.00
51	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
52	71.00	467890.00	80.00	527200.00	75.00	494250.00
53	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
54	3,500.00	17500.00	4,000.00	20000.00	3,623.02	18115.10
55	2,985.00	116415.00	4,000.00	156000.00	3,090.22	120518.58
56	280.00	12320.00	380.00	16720.00	293.04	12893.76
57	950.00	15200.00	885.00	14160.00	985.67	15770.72
58	3,195.00	73485.00	4,400.00	101200.00	3,303.34	75976.82
59	985.00	151690.00	1,080.00	166320.00	716.56	110350.24
60	6.40	42624.00	9.00	59940.00	6.66	44355.60
61	10.00	7500.00	12.00	9000.00	10.66	7995.00
62	30.00	77400.00	5.00	12900.00	29.99	77374.20
63	3.05	8662.00	3.30	9372.00	3.20	9088.00
64	.12	12000.00	.14	14000.00	.13	13000.00
65	.61	170800.00	.65	182000.00	.64	179200.00
66	.80	9600.00	.90	10800.00	.85	10200.00
67	5.00	2000.00	5.50	2200.00	5.33	2132.00
68	1.75	9625.00	1.90	10450.00	1.86	10230.00
69	2.00	394000.00	2.00	394000.00	2.08	409760.00
70	1,530.00	1530.00	200.00	200.00	1,653.60	1653.60
71	148,000.00	148000.00	85,000.00	85000.00	143,855.22	143855.22
72	.00	0.00	.00	0.00	.00	0.00
73	85.00	7480.00	200.00	17600.00	186.48	16410.24
74	39.00	201630.00	34.00	175780.00	40.49	209333.30
75	57.00	164160.00	62.00	178560.00	59.67	171849.60
76	1,875,000.00	1875000.00	110,000.00	110000.00	875,000.00	875000.00
TOT		18,874,622.50		18,896,434.00		19,568,150.10